In the previ­
ous year, fourteen Title I schools made A YP. 

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES 

The Transportation Department provides school bus service for approximately 20,000 eligible students 
daily for a total of over 6,000,000 passenger trips a year. Two hundred and thirty-eight (238) buses op­
erate 1,255 routes each school day and travel over 3,000,000 miles annually. The Transportation De­
partment also scheduled and dispatched buses for 4,880 activity and field trips during the 2010/11 
school year. Approximately one-third of school bus service is provided on district owned and operated